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CONSUMPTION. PRODUCTION AND INVENTORIES OF RUBBER 

NOVEMBER 1965 

Historical data and a list of producers and consumers of rubber reporting to 
this series may be found in the January 1965 release. 

TABLE 1. New Supply - Statement of Producers of Rubber 

On hand at 	Produced On hand at 	Production 
beginning 	during 	end of 	eleven months 
of November November 	November 	ended November 

thousand8 of pounds 
1964 

Natural rubber (Latex) 	86 	- 	87 	- 

Synthetic rubber: 
S - type ................... 
N-type ................... 
Butyl .................... 
Neoprene ................. 
Other .................... 

Totals ................. 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 

Total all rubber ..... 

1965 
Natural rubber (Latex) 

Synthetic rubber: 
S -type ................... 
N- type ................... 
Butyl . . . . . . . . . ........... 
Neoprene ................. 
Other .................... 

Totals ................. 

23,661 26,62 23',532 278,211 
5 - - 

3,933 6,323 3,793.. 68,281 
72 - 66, - 

6,989 5,663 6.158 • 58,600 
34,660 38,748 33,553 405,092 

3,222 295 2,659 	., 14,958 

37,968 39,043 36,299 420,050 ) 
2kl  

3734 +,560 28,817  278,760 
8 !'1 	- 7 - 

7,854 t,404 5,952 	- 65,219 
20 - 35 - 

8,820 7,087 8606 72,917 
50,436 38,051 43,417 416,896 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	886 	1,241 	935 	13 9445 

Total all rubber 	51,563 	39,292 	44,471 	430,341 

January 1966 	Industry Division 
6522-602 

Rocea DUHAMaL. re-ac.. Queen Printer and Controller of Stationery. Ottawa 



-2- 

TABLE 2. Consumption - Statement of Manufacturers Consuming Rubber 	Is 
November 

On hand at 	Shipments On hand at 
beginning Receipts 	

Con- 	(sales and 	end sumption 	other of month 	
disposals) 	

of month 

thousands of pounds 

196/1 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................8,047 	8,488 	8,558 	- 	7,977 

	

Latex ....................424 	377 	243 	- 	558 

	

Totals .................8,471 	8,865 	8,801 	- 	8,535 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 6,272 12,383 13,485 101 5,069 

Latex 	........... 622 599 562 100 559 
N-type 	................... 208 198 130 20 256 
Stereo - Regular 898 2,060 2,090 24 844 
Butyl 	.................... 872 1,332 1,321 2 881 
Neoprene ................. 1,005 811 914 4 898 
Other 	.................... 197 76 77 7 189 

Totals ................. 10,074 17,459 18,579 258 8,696 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,895 	3,774 	3,271 	- 	3,398 	I 
Total all rubber 	21,440 	30,098 	30,651 	258 	20,629 

1965 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................8,651 	8,736 	9,557 	28 	7,802 

	

Latex ....................363 	411 	270 	60 	444 

	

Totals .................9,014 	9,147 	9,827 	88 	8,246 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 7,108 14,930 16,227 102 5,709 

Latex 	........... 744 872 856 1 759 
N-type 	................... 317 205 181 24 317 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,253 2,342 2,540 16 1,039 
Rutyl 	.................... 936 1,407 1,466 3 874 
Neoprene ................. 590 833 783 3 637 
Other 	.................... 361 277 173 - 465 

Totals ................. 11,309 20,866 22,226 149 9,800 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,879 	3,602 	3,880 	(- 7) 	2,608 

Total all rubber 	23,202 	33,615 	35,933 	230 	20,654 

r Revised figures. 
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TABLE 3. Receipts, Consumption and Shipments of Rubber 

00 	 Eleven months ended November 

Received 	Consumed 	Sb ipmen t s  
(sales and during 	during 	other disposals) 

period 	period 	
during period 

thousands of pounds 

19 64r 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	.................... 80,267 79,315 158 
Latex 	.................... 3 ,9 2 5 2,842 943 

Totals 	................. 84 , 1 9 2  82 9 157 1,101 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 135,507 134,458 1,173 

Latex 	........... 9, 649 7,838 1,882 
N-type 	................... 1 ,684  1,447 176 
Stereo - Regular 18,952 18,738 148 
Butyl 	.................... 12,365 12,158 9 
Neoprene 	................. 9,758 9,616 51 
Other 	.................... 1 , 11 3 1,059 36 

Totals 	................. 189,0 28 185,314 3,475 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 39,062 38,576 (- 	154) 

Total all rubber 312,282 306,047 4,422 

1965 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................82,798 	84,128 	134 

	

Latex .................... 3,132 	2,669 	544 

	

Totals .................85,930 	86,797 	678 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 141 ,030 138,953 832 

Latex 	........... 10,448 9,021 1,422 
N-type 	................... 1,781 1,527 170 
Stereo - Regular 20,736 20,927 95 
Butyl 	.................... 13,143 12,954 27 
Neoprene 	......... 9,579 9,706 38 
Other 	....... 1,477 1,159 42 

Totals 198,194 194,247 2,626 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	36,684 	37,204 	(- 120) 

Total all rubber 	320,808 	318,248 	3,184 

r Revised figures. 



-4- 

TABLE 4. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

November 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	
Total 

tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 
thousands of pounds 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................6,225 	42 	579 	- 	1,712 	8,558 

	

Latex .....................7 	- 	21 	92 	123 	243 

	

Totals ................ .6,232 	42 	600 	92 	1,835 	8,801 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 10,311 267 460 - 	 2,447 13,485 

Latex 	........... 120 - 10 337 	95 562 

N-type 8 - - - 	 122 130 

Stereo - 
...................
Regular 	......... 1,917 - 35 - 	 138 2,090 

Butyl 	.................... 916 140 - - 	 265 1,321 

Neoprene ................. 64  229 7 - 	 614 914 
Other 15 - 7 - 	 55 77 

Totals 
..................... 

................. 13 , 351  636 519 337 	3,736 18,579 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 2,397 11 57 - 	 806 3,271 

Total all rubber 21,980 689 1,176 429 	6,377 30,651 

1965 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid .....................7,112 	46 	710 	1 	1,688 	9,557 

	

Latex .....................7 	- 	23 	87 	153 	270 

	

Totals ................. 7 , 11.9 	46 	733 	88 	1,841 	9,827 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 12,844 308 440 	12 2,623 16,227 

Latex 	........ 154 19 41 	433 209 856 
N-type ................... 8 - - 	 - 173 181 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 2,347 - 36 	- 157 2,540 
Butyl 	.................... 1,0 10 141 - 	 - 315 1,466 
Neoprene ................. 54 192 3 	- 534 783 
Other 	., 	............... 46 32 12 	- 83 173 

Totals ................. 16,46 3  692 532 	445 4,094 22,226 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,704 	5 	51 	- 	1,120 	3,880 

Total all rubber 	26,286 	743 	1,316 	533 	7,055 	35,933 

ised figures. 

I 



-5- 

TABLE 5. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

09 	 Eleven months ended November 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	
Total 

tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber 	products 
thousands of pounds 

1964r 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................58, 32 5 	444 	6,120 	10 	14,416 	79,315 

	

Latex .................... 55 	4 	238 	1,093 	1,452 	2,842 

	

Totals .................58,380 	448 	6,358 	1,103 	15,868 	82,157 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 102,608 2,690 4,943 - 24,217 134,458 

Latex 	........... 1,276 - 183 4,110 2,269 7,838 
N-type 	................... 43 - 6 - 1,398 1,447 
Stereo 	- 	Regular 	......... 17,455 - 264 1 1,018 18,738 
Butyl 	.................... 8, 1 7 9  1,738 - - 2,241 12,158 
Neoprene 	................. 626 2,903 78 1 6,008 9,616 
Other 	.................... 386 8 65 - 600 1.059 

Totals 	................. 130,573 7,339 5,539 4,112 37,751 185,314 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 26,359 43 666 	- 11,508 38576 

Total all rubber 215,312 7,830 12,563 	5,215 65,127 306,047 

1965 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................61,876 	466 	6,341 	17 	15,428 	84,128 

	

Latex .................... 54 	- 	212 	807 	1,596 	2,669 

	

Totals .................61,930 	466 	6,553 	824 	17,024 	86,797 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 107,126 2,871 4,565 12 24,379 138,953 

Latex 	........... 1,350 19 195 4,336 3,121 9,021 
N-type 	................... 40 10 - - 1,477 1,527 
Stereo 	- Regular 	......... 19,558 - 309 6 1,054 20,927 
Butyl 	.................... 8,951 1,641 1 - 2,361 12,954 
Neoprene 	................. 664 3,025 83 1 5,933 9,706 
Other 	.................... 280 65 71 - 743 1.159 

Totals 	................. 137,969 7,631 5,224 4,355 39,068 194,247 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	25,229 	53 	614 	- 	11308 	37,204 

Total all rubber 	225,128 	8,150 	12,391 	5,179 	67,400 	318,248 

Re:i 'ed fcure - 
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